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                      Trinity Mile-High Invitational 
                    Hosted by Trinity Christian School 
      Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/25/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run HS 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1062 Nora Muma                 SR Arizona Arts       22:25.0  7:13  
    2    2  1223 Kali Shoemaker            SR Heritage Mesa      22:32.3  7:16  
    3    3  1247 Brooklynn Dorr            SO Heritage QC        22:35.6  7:17  
    4    4  1611 Kiley Steidinger          JR Trinity            22:38.3  7:18  
    5    5  1257 Jade Sexauer              FR Heritage QC        22:53.6  7:23  
    6    6  1254 Melanee Ray               SR Heritage QC        23:02.7  7:26  
    7       1538 Weronika Swojak           JR Orme               23:47.6  7:40  
    8    7  1250 Brianna Jensen            JR Heritage QC        23:50.7  7:41  
    9    8  1606 Karis Orr                 SR Trinity            23:59.9  7:44  
   10    9  1245 Kendis Brown              SO Heritage QC        24:08.1  7:47  
   11   10  1260 Ella Spittle              FR Heritage QC        24:16.8  7:49  
   12   11  1495 Audrieana Gibbs           FR Mission Heights    24:45.3  7:59  
   13       1102 Mona Shayegan             JR BASIS Scottsdale   25:07.1  8:06  
   14       1139 Brooke Arrivee            FR Caurus Academy     25:13.8  8:08  
   15   12  1252 London Lundquest          FR Heritage QC        25:47.8  8:19  
   16   13  1213 Elizabeth Johnson         SO Heritage Mesa      25:54.5  8:21  
   17   14  1219 Razzie McClure            SO Heritage Mesa      25:59.0  8:22  
   18       1256 Reagan Rudd               FR Heritage QC        25:59.6  8:22  
   19   15  1496 Aurora Peters             SO Mission Heights    26:01.5  8:23  
   20   16  1494 Ludovica Di Labio         SR Mission Heights    26:08.4  8:25  
   21   17  1211 Bria Hamilton             FR Heritage Mesa      26:14.5  8:27  
   22       1251 Ashlyn Lines              FR Heritage QC        26:18.0  8:28  
   23       1259 Alyssa Smith              FR Heritage QC        26:24.0  8:30  
   24   18  1215 Dawn Laura                JR Heritage Mesa      26:24.0  8:30  
   25       1242 Charity Ballantyne        JR Heritage QC        26:29.3  8:32  
   26       1253 Carson Manha              SO Heritage QC        26:44.6  8:37  
   27   19  1607 Eden Reimer               SO Trinity            27:18.4  8:48  
   28       1172 Sierra Fisher             SO Herberger Young    27:24.9  8:50  
   29       1258 Sadie Silva               SO Heritage QC        27:37.0  8:54  
   30   20  1597 Brooke Coyl               SR Trinity            27:42.5  8:56  
   31   21  1612 Elizabeth Walters         SO Trinity            27:44.6  8:56  
   32   22  1220 Rebekah Miles             JR Heritage Mesa      27:47.9  8:57  
   33   23  1212 Adelle Johnson            SO Heritage Mesa      27:49.4  8:58  
   34       1561 Jaysa Boyachek            SO Paradise Valley    28:00.6  9:01  
   35   24  1601 Lexi French               JR Trinity            28:00.9  9:01  
   36       1209 Yulissa Canizales         SO Heritage Mesa      28:02.7  9:02  
   37       1224 Samantha Villalobos Gar   SO Heritage Mesa      28:06.6  9:03  
   38       1243 McKenna Barton            SO Heritage QC        28:07.4  9:04  
   39   25  1079 Hannah Backus             SO BASIS Goodyear     28:09.5  9:04  
   40       1206 Seada Bennett             FR Heritage Mesa      28:14.0  9:06  
   41   26  1046 Amara Burroughs            8 Arizona Arts       28:18.5  9:07  
   42   27  1047 Imogen Dietz              JR Arizona Arts       28:46.7  9:16  
   43       1246 Lilian Condie             FR Heritage QC        29:07.0  9:23  
   44       1249 Courtney Glum             JR Heritage QC        29:07.7  9:23  
   45   28  1603 Ruthie Hammer             SO Trinity            29:46.0  9:35  
   46   29  1078 Anjali Backus             SR BASIS Goodyear     29:51.5  9:37  
   47   30  1090 Ria Virani                SR BASIS Goodyear     30:34.5  9:51  
   48       1208 Chasie Brosemann          SO Heritage Mesa      30:37.4  9:52  
   49       1217 Tina Little               FR Heritage Mesa      30:48.6  9:55  
   50       1218 Chloe Lundell             FR Heritage Mesa      30:49.3  9:56  
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                      Trinity Mile-High Invitational 
                    Hosted by Trinity Christian School 
      Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/25/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run HS 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   31  1493 Annabelle Colarusso       FR Mission Heights    30:53.3  9:57  
   52   32  1057 Clare Leuken               8 Arizona Arts       30:57.4  9:58  
   53       1174 Sage Schaffer             SO Herberger Young    31:35.4 10:11  
   54   33  1063 Mayanelli Reyes           FR Arizona Arts       31:36.1 10:11  
   55   34  1052 Lola Garcia               SO Arizona Arts       31:36.1 10:11  
   56       1595 Ashley Blocker            SR Trinity            31:45.4 10:14  
   57   35  1060 Gillian McSheffrey        SR Arizona Arts       32:07.2 10:21  
   58   36  1080 Emma Bitler               SR BASIS Goodyear     32:26.5 10:27  
   59   37  1497 Zoe Potter                SR Mission Heights    32:42.6 10:32  
   60       1100 Amira Abboud              JR BASIS Scottsdale   32:47.1 10:34  
   61       1054 Vivian Globus             FR Arizona Arts       32:51.0 10:35  
   62   38  1083 Dana Gonzalez             SO BASIS Goodyear     33:56.5 10:56  
   63       1221 Kimberly Ortiz Lopez      SO Heritage Mesa      34:16.5 11:02  
   64   39  1498 Britney Sandoval          SO Mission Heights    34:54.5 11:15  
   65       1050 Ellory Fisher             SO Arizona Arts       35:12.4 11:20  
   66       1214 Eliza Jones               SO Heritage Mesa      35:49.5 11:32  
   67       1244 Emma Brown                JR Heritage QC        35:54.4 11:34  
   68       1602 Natalie French            SR Trinity            35:57.9 11:35  
   69   40  1086 Gureet Kaur               JR BASIS Goodyear     36:09.6 11:39  
   70       1205 Analise Bennett           FR Heritage Mesa      36:45.6 11:50  
   71       1539 Nina Tran                 SR Orme               36:50.4 11:52  
   72       1065 Katie Tuchi               SR Arizona Arts       36:59.2 11:55  
   73       1055 Lily Gosar                SR Arizona Arts       37:02.9 11:56  
   74       1061 Nina Medanic              SR Arizona Arts       37:04.3 11:56  
   75       1210 Violet Garcia-Ponce       FR Heritage Mesa      37:07.2 11:57  
   76       1149 Mandy Lin                 SR Dream City         38:06.7 12:16  
   77       1051 Mary Foster               FR Arizona Arts       38:59.5 12:33  
   78       1222 London Reynolds           SO Heritage Mesa      39:24.1 12:41  
   79       1101 Loralai Colin             JR BASIS Scottsdale   39:30.7 12:44  
   80       1248 Aubree Foster             FR Heritage QC        39:43.0 12:48  
   81       1255 Shelby Rosengarten        FR Heritage QC        39:46.1 12:48  
   82       1225 Abby Young                FR Heritage Mesa      43:17.9 13:57  
   83       1207 Lucy Bird                 FR Heritage Mesa      46:32.0 14:59  
   84       1536 Alima Bagdat              SR Orme               50:56.3 16:24  
   85       1537 Ahtziry Hernandez         FR Orme               50:56.4 16:24  
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                      Trinity Mile-High Invitational 
                    Hosted by Trinity Christian School 
      Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/25/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Event 1  Girls 5K Run HS Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    30  Heritage Queen Creek        (  23:18.2  1:56:30.7   1:32.5) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1247 Brooklynn Dorr         SO   22:35.6 
  2      5   1257 Jade Sexauer           FR   22:53.6 
  3      6   1254 Melanee Ray            SR   23:02.7 
  4      7   1250 Brianna Jensen         JR   23:50.7 
  5      9   1245 Kendis Brown           SO   24:08.1 
  6   ( 10)  1260 Ella Spittle           FR   24:16.8 
  7   ( 12)  1252 London Lundquest       FR   25:47.8 
 
  2.    64  Heritage Mesa               (  25:24.9  2:07:04.3   3:51.7) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1223 Kali Shoemaker         SR   22:32.3 
  2     13   1213 Elizabeth Johnson      SO   25:54.5 
  3     14   1219 Razzie McClure         SO   25:59.0 
  4     17   1211 Bria Hamilton          FR   26:14.5 
  5     18   1215 Dawn Laura             JR   26:24.0 
  6   ( 22)  1220 Rebekah Miles          JR   27:47.9 
  7   ( 23)  1212 Adelle Johnson         SO   27:49.4 
 
  3.    72  Trinity Christian           (  25:52.8  2:09:23.7   5:06.3) 
========================================== 
  1      4   1611 Kiley Steidinger       JR   22:38.3 
  2      8   1606 Karis Orr              SR   23:59.9 
  3     19   1607 Eden Reimer            SO   27:18.4 
  4     20   1597 Brooke Coyl            SR   27:42.5 
  5     21   1612 Elizabeth Walters      SO   27:44.6 
  6   ( 24)  1601 Lexi French            JR   28:00.9 
  7   ( 28)  1603 Ruthie Hammer          SO   29:46.0 
 
  4.   110  Mission Heights Preparatory (  28:06.3  2:20:31.1   7:57.3) 
========================================== 
  1     11   1495 Audrieana Gibbs        FR   24:45.3 
  2     15   1496 Aurora Peters          SO   26:01.5 
  3     16   1494 Ludovica Di Labio      SR   26:08.4 
  4     31   1493 Annabelle Colarusso    FR   30:53.3 
  5     37   1497 Zoe Potter             SR   32:42.6 
  6   ( 39)  1498 Britney Sandoval       SO   34:54.5 
 
  5.   119  Arizona School For The Arts (  28:24.8  2:22:03.7   9:11.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1062 Nora Muma              SR   22:25.0 
  2     26   1046 Amara Burroughs         8   28:18.5 
  3     27   1047 Imogen Dietz           JR   28:46.7 
  4     32   1057 Clare Leuken            8   30:57.4 
  5     33   1063 Mayanelli Reyes        FR   31:36.1 
  6   ( 34)  1052 Lola Garcia            SO   31:36.1 
  7   ( 35)  1060 Gillian McSheffrey     SR   32:07.2 
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                      Trinity Mile-High Invitational 
                    Hosted by Trinity Christian School 
      Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/25/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Event 1  Girls 5K Run HS Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   158  BASIS Goodyear              (  30:59.7  2:34:58.5   5:47.0) 
========================================== 
  1     25   1079 Hannah Backus          SO   28:09.5 
  2     29   1078 Anjali Backus          SR   29:51.5 
  3     30   1090 Ria Virani             SR   30:34.5 
  4     36   1080 Emma Bitler            SR   32:26.5 
  5     38   1083 Dana Gonzalez          SO   33:56.5 
  6   ( 40)  1086 Gureet Kaur            JR   36:09.6 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Orme                        
          1538 Weronika Swojak JR,  1539 Nina Tran SR,  1536 Alima Bagdat SR,  1537 
Ahtziry Hernandez FR 
 
BASIS Scottsdale            
          1102 Mona Shayegan JR,  1100 Amira Abboud JR,  1101 Loralai Colin JR 
 
Caurus Academy              
          1139 Brooke Arrivee FR 
 
Herberger Young Scholars    
          1172 Sierra Fisher SO,  1174 Sage Schaffer SO 
 
Paradise Valley Christian   
          1561 Jaysa Boyachek SO 
 
Dream City Christian        
          1149 Mandy Lin SR 
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                      Trinity Mile-High Invitational 
                    Hosted by Trinity Christian School 
      Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/25/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run HS 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1270 Tannis Manha              SR Heritage QC        17:48.1  5:44  
    2    2  1631 Jacob Roundy              SR Trinity            18:29.7  5:58  
    3    3  1239 Richard Sweetnam          SR Heritage Mesa      18:30.3  5:58  
    4    4  1615 Cade Brenner              SO Trinity            18:58.0  6:07  
    5       1312 Christian Head            FR Imagine Surprise   19:09.8  6:11  
    6    5  1630 Johnny Reed               SR Trinity            19:14.0  6:12  
    7    6  1280 Tate Walden               FR Heritage QC        19:21.6  6:14  
    8       1008 Elijah Tanon              SO A+ Charter         19:25.0  6:15  
    9    7  1273 Jay Ralphs                JR Heritage QC        19:39.6  6:20  
   10    8  1277 John Schlerf              SR Heritage QC        19:49.8  6:23  
   11    9  1073 Kaelan James              SR Arizona Arts       19:52.4  6:24  
   12   10  1076 Ian Nussdorfer            SR Arizona Arts       20:02.5  6:28  
   13   11  1274 Tyler Randall             SR Heritage QC        20:03.1  6:28  
   14   12  1275 Gideon Ray                FR Heritage QC        20:27.7  6:36  
   15   13  1578 Lucas Wright              SO Ridgeline          20:48.7  6:42  
   16   14  1271 Trevor Nelson             FR Heritage QC        20:50.9  6:43  
   17   15  1237 Jesus Ramos               SO Heritage Mesa      21:06.9  6:48  
   18   16  1229 Justin Frisina            SR Heritage Mesa      21:12.5  6:50  
   19   17  1640 Trevor Ryniewicz          FR Trinity            21:12.8  6:50  
   20       1096 Jd Wiedrich               SR BASIS Goodyear     21:24.7  6:54  
   21   18  1235 Alex Pena                 FR Heritage Mesa      21:26.8  6:55  
   22       1276 Connor Schlerf            FR Heritage QC        21:27.9  6:55  
   23       1262 Jacob Adams               JR Heritage QC        21:29.4  6:55  
   24   19  1627 Ethan Orr                 FR Trinity            21:29.5  6:56  
   25       1266 Logan Bigler              FR Heritage QC        21:35.8  6:58  
   26   20  1623 Luke McLaughlin           JR Trinity            21:41.0  6:59  
   27       1007 Alex Rickert              SO A+ Charter         21:43.9  7:00  
   28   21  1104 Bryson Calkins            JR BASIS Scottsdale   21:44.1  7:00  
   29   22  1621 Bradley Hughbanks         SO Trinity            21:49.1  7:02  
   30   23  1109 Marco Opena               SO BASIS Scottsdale   21:54.4  7:04  
   31       1267 Broderick Eagar           JR Heritage QC        21:57.2  7:04  
   32   24  1233 Ethan Johnson             JR Heritage Mesa      21:59.0  7:05  
   33   25  1241 Nathaniel Williams        SO Heritage Mesa      22:03.0  7:06  
   34   26  1232 Drew Hamilton             SO Heritage Mesa      22:16.1  7:11  
   35   27  1071 Lucas Gardner             FR Arizona Arts       22:19.1  7:11  
   36       1227 David Canizales           SO Heritage Mesa      22:20.1  7:12  
   37       1005 Rafael Escalade           FR A+ Charter         22:32.9  7:16  
   38       1278 Ephraim Smith             FR Heritage QC        22:52.4  7:22  
   39   28  1574 Ethan Poole               FR Ridgeline          22:54.2  7:23  
   40       1092 Nicolas Contesse          FR BASIS Goodyear     23:01.5  7:25  
   41       1145 Tommy Sichrovsky          FR Caurus Academy     23:03.4  7:26  
   42   29  1505 Addison Weidman           JR Mission Heights    23:17.4  7:30  
   43   30  1504 Kimble Stewart            FR Mission Heights    23:33.6  7:35  
   44   31  1068 Santino Cardenas          SR Arizona Arts       23:35.4  7:36  
   45   32  1499 Ethan Lara                SR Mission Heights    23:39.6  7:37  
   46   33  1105 Trevor Collins            SR BASIS Scottsdale   23:39.7  7:37  
   47   34  1074 Dominick Kroeger          SO Arizona Arts       23:40.1  7:38  
   48       1228 Benton Cooley             SO Heritage Mesa      23:40.7  7:38  
   49       1234 Andrew Myers              SO Heritage Mesa      23:49.5  7:41  
   50       1619 Stone Goslar              JR Trinity            23:50.5  7:41  
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                      Trinity Mile-High Invitational 
                    Hosted by Trinity Christian School 
      Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/25/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run HS 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       1261 Austin Adams              FR Heritage QC        23:50.9  7:41  
   52       1226 Jacob Bigler              FR Heritage Mesa      23:51.1  7:41  
   53       1618 Luke Garber               SR Trinity            23:55.4  7:42  
   54   35  1077 Olinmazatemictli Reyes    JR Arizona Arts       23:55.6  7:43  
   55       1201 Tyler Ormond              FR Heritage Mrcpa     23:58.9  7:44  
   56   36  1575 James Trevolt             JR Ridgeline          24:04.5  7:45  
   57       1268 Nathan Gallacher          SO Heritage QC        24:04.6  7:45  
   58       1272 Daniel Phelps             SO Heritage QC        24:08.2  7:47  
   59       1263 Brock Akin                FR Heritage QC        24:28.9  7:53  
   60       1240 Seth Wilding              FR Heritage Mesa      24:38.6  7:56  
   61   37  1069 Vincent Claes             SR Arizona Arts       24:58.0  8:03  
   62       1152 David Hanaway             FR Dream City         25:08.2  8:06  
   63       1269 Gage Hathcock             FR Heritage QC        25:20.5  8:10  
   64   38  1110 Dillan Patel              SR BASIS Scottsdale   25:43.9  8:17  
   65       1265 Cash Bentley              JR Heritage QC        26:03.5  8:24  
   66       1236 McKay Pratt               SO Heritage Mesa      26:24.4  8:30  
   67       1153 Max Miller                SO Dream City         26:37.5  8:35  
   68       1264 Jacob Barbeau             FR Heritage QC        26:55.2  8:40  
   69   39  1573 Dylan Minton              JR Ridgeline          26:59.1  8:42  
   70   40  1503 Dylan Schmitz             JR Mission Heights    27:12.7  8:46  
   71   41  1500 Trent Lara                SO Mission Heights    27:14.8  8:47  
   72       1279 Jacob Taylor              FR Heritage QC        27:28.6  8:51  
   73   42  1113 Srivarun Vungutur         SO BASIS Scottsdale   28:03.7  9:02  
   74       1204 Saxon Stice               FR Heritage Mrcpa     28:13.3  9:05  
   75   43  1502 Adrian Robinson           FR Mission Heights    28:18.1  9:07  
   76       1622 Brandon Hughbanks         SR Trinity            28:27.0  9:10  
   77   44  1501 Jason Mondragon           FR Mission Heights    29:07.6  9:23  
   78   45  1112 Dylan Sosinsky            FR BASIS Scottsdale   29:55.3  9:38  
   79       1157 Zachary Tofstad           FR Dream City         30:07.3  9:42  
   80       1310 Daniel Bates              FR Imagine Surprise   30:07.3  9:42  
   81       1316 Rorye Posey               SO Imagine Surprise   30:36.5  9:52  
   82   46  1577 Noble Watson              FR Ridgeline          30:59.8  9:59  
   83       1238 Bromley Reeder            FR Heritage Mesa      31:02.0 10:00  
   84   47  1111 Sean Pears                SO BASIS Scottsdale   31:04.9 10:01  
   85   48  1567 Noah Brantley             FR Ridgeline          31:18.9 10:05  
   86       1562 Griffin Block             FR Paradise Valley    31:45.7 10:14  
   87       1625 Austin Morse              SR Trinity            31:58.5 10:18  
   88       1103 Zain Agha                 FR BASIS Scottsdale   32:01.6 10:19  
   89       1106 Ethan Florento            FR BASIS Scottsdale   32:10.6 10:22  
   90       1098 Jacob Parker              FR BASIS Mesa         32:14.6 10:23  
   91       1067 Landon Atwood             JR Arizona Arts       32:43.9 10:33  
   92       1319 Che Velazquez             FR Imagine Surprise   34:06.2 10:59  
   93       1146 Jorren Throop             FR Caurus Academy     43:13.3 13:55  
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                      Trinity Mile-High Invitational 
                    Hosted by Trinity Christian School 
      Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/25/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                    Event 2  Boys 5K Run HS Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    33  Heritage Queen Creek        (  19:20.5  1:36:42.2   2:15.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1270 Tannis Manha           SR   17:48.1 
  2      6   1280 Tate Walden            FR   19:21.6 
  3      7   1273 Jay Ralphs             JR   19:39.6 
  4      8   1277 John Schlerf           SR   19:49.8 
  5     11   1274 Tyler Randall          SR   20:03.1 
  6   ( 12)  1275 Gideon Ray             FR   20:27.7 
  7   ( 14)  1271 Trevor Nelson          FR   20:50.9 
 
  2.    47  Trinity Christian           (  19:52.8  1:39:24.0   2:59.8) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1631 Jacob Roundy           SR   18:29.7 
  2      4   1615 Cade Brenner           SO   18:58.0 
  3      5   1630 Johnny Reed            SR   19:14.0 
  4     17   1640 Trevor Ryniewicz       FR   21:12.8 
  5     19   1627 Ethan Orr              FR   21:29.5 
  6   ( 20)  1623 Luke McLaughlin        JR   21:41.0 
  7   ( 22)  1621 Bradley Hughbanks      SO   21:49.1 
 
  3.    76  Heritage Mesa               (  20:51.1  1:44:15.5   3:28.7) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1239 Richard Sweetnam       SR   18:30.3 
  2     15   1237 Jesus Ramos            SO   21:06.9 
  3     16   1229 Justin Frisina         SR   21:12.5 
  4     18   1235 Alex Pena              FR   21:26.8 
  5     24   1233 Ethan Johnson          JR   21:59.0 
  6   ( 25)  1241 Nathaniel Williams     SO   22:03.0 
  7   ( 26)  1232 Drew Hamilton          SO   22:16.1 
 
  4.   111  Arizona School For The Arts (  21:53.9  1:49:29.5   3:47.7) 
========================================== 
  1      9   1073 Kaelan James           SR   19:52.4 
  2     10   1076 Ian Nussdorfer         SR   20:02.5 
  3     27   1071 Lucas Gardner          FR   22:19.1 
  4     31   1068 Santino Cardenas       SR   23:35.4 
  5     34   1074 Dominick Kroeger       SO   23:40.1 
  6   ( 35)  1077 Olinmazatemictli Reyes JR   23:55.6 
  7   ( 37)  1069 Vincent Claes          SR   24:58.0 
 
  5.   157  BASIS Scottsdale            (  24:13.2  2:01:05.8   6:19.6) 
========================================== 
  1     21   1104 Bryson Calkins         JR   21:44.1 
  2     23   1109 Marco Opena            SO   21:54.4 
  3     33   1105 Trevor Collins         SR   23:39.7 
  4     38   1110 Dillan Patel           SR   25:43.9 
  5     42   1113 Srivarun Vungutur      SO   28:03.7 
  6   ( 45)  1112 Dylan Sosinsky         FR   29:55.3 
  7   ( 47)  1111 Sean Pears             SO   31:04.9 
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                      Trinity Mile-High Invitational 
                    Hosted by Trinity Christian School 
      Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/25/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                    Event 2  Boys 5K Run HS Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   162  Ridgeline Academy           (  25:09.3  2:05:46.3  10:11.1) 
========================================== 
  1     13   1578 Lucas Wright           SO   20:48.7 
  2     28   1574 Ethan Poole            FR   22:54.2 
  3     36   1575 James Trevolt          JR   24:04.5 
  4     39   1573 Dylan Minton           JR   26:59.1 
  5     46   1577 Noble Watson           FR   30:59.8 
  6   ( 48)  1567 Noah Brantley          FR   31:18.9 
 
  7.   172  Mission Heights Preparatory (  24:59.7  2:04:58.1   3:57.4) 
========================================== 
  1     29   1505 Addison Weidman        JR   23:17.4 
  2     30   1504 Kimble Stewart         FR   23:33.6 
  3     32   1499 Ethan Lara             SR   23:39.6 
  4     40   1503 Dylan Schmitz          JR   27:12.7 
  5     41   1500 Trent Lara             SO   27:14.8 
  6   ( 43)  1502 Adrian Robinson        FR   28:18.1 
  7   ( 44)  1501 Jason Mondragon        FR   29:07.6 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Imagine Prep Surprise       
          1312 Christian Head FR,  1310 Daniel Bates FR,  1316 Rorye Posey SO,  1319 Che 
Velazquez FR 
 
A+ Charter                  
          1008 Elijah Tanon SO,  1007 Alex Rickert SO,  1005 Rafael Escalade FR 
 
BASIS Goodyear              
          1096 Jd Wiedrich SR,  1092 Nicolas Contesse FR 
 
Caurus Academy              
          1145 Tommy Sichrovsky FR,  1146 Jorren Throop FR 
 
Heritage Maricopa           
          1201 Tyler Ormond FR,  1204 Saxon Stice FR 
 
Dream City Christian        
          1152 David Hanaway FR,  1153 Max Miller SO,  1157 Zachary Tofstad FR 
 
Paradise Valley Christian   
          1562 Griffin Block FR 
 
BASIS Mesa                  
          1098 Jacob Parker FR 
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                      Trinity Mile-High Invitational 
                    Hosted by Trinity Christian School 
      Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/25/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I & II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1182 Kate Johnson               8 Heritage Gateway   11:29.9  7:40  
    2    2  1598 Megan Crotts               7 Trinity            11:55.6  7:58  
    3       1564 Meera Hamieh               8 Ridgeline          11:58.3  7:59  
    4    3  1584 Avery Thomas               8 Summit Ahwatukee   12:17.4  8:12  
    5    4  1600 Kailyn Evartt              6 Trinity            12:19.8  8:14  
    6    5  1289 Fernanda Mendoza           8 Imagine E Mesa     12:22.1  8:15  
    7    6  1610 Haley Steidinger           7 Trinity            12:25.1  8:17  
    8    7  1178 Kaitlyn Bigler             7 Heritage Gateway   12:33.9  8:23  
    9    8  1081 Agustina Contesse          6 BASIS Goodyear     12:37.4  8:25  
   10       1002 Andrea Rickert             8 A+ Charter         12:45.5  8:31  
   11    9  1583 Kaitlyn Lane               7 Summit Ahwatukee   12:46.3  8:31  
   12   10  1161 Brielle Martin             5 Grande Innov       12:54.3  8:37  
   13   11  1594 Jodie Armenta              7 Trinity            12:58.6  8:40  
   14       1140 Lauren Arrivee             7 Caurus Academy     13:06.8  8:45  
   15   12  1613 Savannah Zorich            7 Trinity            13:13.8  8:50  
   16   13  1160 Lillian Lowenthal          5 Grande Innov       13:16.2  8:51  
   17   14  1581 Lila Foley                 6 Summit Ahwatukee   13:21.5  8:55  
   18   15  1283 Macey Carlson              8 Imagine E Mesa     13:22.6  8:56  
   19   16  1292 Marissa Paredes            7 Imagine E Mesa     13:26.9  8:58  
   20   17  1291 Faith Mwangi               8 Imagine E Mesa     13:28.7  9:00  
   21       1148 Grace Koe                  5 Dream City         13:29.7  9:00  
   22   18  1290 Karla Mendoza              6 Imagine E Mesa     13:31.7  9:02  
   23   19  1579 Dominique Anderson         7 Summit Ahwatukee   13:46.5  9:11  
   24   20  1183 Kiah Johnson               8 Heritage Gateway   13:51.2  9:15  
   25   21  1605 Jayln Mitchell             6 Trinity            13:52.2  9:15  
   26   22  1609 Ella Steidinger            6 Trinity            13:52.5  9:15  
   27   23  1582 Janie Frashour             5 Summit Ahwatukee   13:53.4  9:16  
   28   24  1177 Lauren Banda               6 Heritage Gateway   13:58.2  9:19  
   29   25  1159 Shyenne Lopez              8 Grande Innov       13:58.2  9:19  
   30       1608 Abby Roundy                6 Trinity            13:58.6  9:20  
   31       1476 Jordan Claw                6 M&S Glendale       13:59.7  9:20  
   32   26  1184 Ariana Peterson            7 Heritage Gateway   14:04.7  9:24  
   33       1634 Oakley Dobratz             6 Val Vista          14:13.0  9:29  
   34       1036 Odry Ayon                  7 Arizona Charter    14:18.3  9:33  
   35       1636 Liyah Petersen             6 Val Vista          14:21.5  9:35  
   36   27  1181 Chloe Johnson              7 Heritage Gateway   14:22.8  9:36  
   37       1566 Megan Poole                7 Ridgeline          14:25.5  9:37  
   38       1193 Kella Connelly             8 Heritage Mrcpa     14:25.8  9:38  
   39   28  1393 Joilynn Sanchez            6 Legacy N Chndlr    14:25.9  9:38  
   40   29  1288 Kami McClure               8 Imagine E Mesa     14:26.5  9:38  
   41   30  1084 Isabella Gonzalez          6 BASIS Goodyear     14:32.3  9:42  
   42   31  1164 Matalyn Simpson            5 Grande Innov       14:32.8  9:42  
   43   32  1165 Rochelle Van Leer          6 Grande Innov       14:41.9  9:48  
   44   33  1580 Charlotte Faltis           7 Summit Ahwatukee   14:49.4  9:53  
   45       1040 Savannah Vasquez           7 Arizona Charter    14:55.9  9:58  
   46       1596 Reagan Bonney              6 Trinity            15:00.3 10:01  
   47   34  1158 Alicia Gutierrez           6 Grande Innov       15:02.2 10:02  
   48       1565 Lauren Poole               5 Ridgeline          15:04.1 10:03  
   49   35  1119 Genesis Santiago           5 Calibre Academy    15:07.9 10:06  
   50       1604 Elizabeth Hutton           6 Trinity            15:19.4 10:13  
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                      Trinity Mile-High Invitational 
                    Hosted by Trinity Christian School 
      Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/25/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I & II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       1037 Daisylynn Dennis           6 Arizona Charter    15:24.7 10:17  
   52       1320 Chelsea Elliot             5 Leading Edge Mar   15:43.8 10:30  
   53   36  1163 Sophia Padron              6 Grande Innov       15:45.7 10:31  
   54       1141 Gabriella Lyons            6 Caurus Academy     15:47.3 10:32  
   55   37  1085 Vania Gonzalez             8 BASIS Goodyear     15:47.5 10:32  
   56   38  1089 Jamison Tatum              5 BASIS Goodyear     16:06.8 10:45  
   57       1482 Birdie Mercado             6 M&S Glendale       16:34.0 11:03  
   58       1334 Valentina Lopez-Diaz       6 Leading Edge MV    16:39.0 11:06  
   59       1332 Annie Egurrola             5 Leading Edge MV    16:39.3 11:07  
   60   39  1179 Lucy Brown                 7 Heritage Gateway   17:04.2 11:23  
   61   40  1114 Emma Armstrong             7 Calibre Academy    17:05.3 11:24  
   62       1333 Amber Jones                7 Leading Edge MV    17:10.1 11:27  
   63   41  1388 Tehani Kajikawa            6 Legacy N Chndlr    17:35.5 11:44  
   64   42  1391 Avery Padilla              5 Legacy N Chndlr    17:35.8 11:44  
   65   43  1118 Adelina Renckly            5 Calibre Academy    17:42.8 11:49  
   66   44  1082 Brooke Franklin            8 BASIS Goodyear     17:45.0 11:50  
   67   45  1116 Kennedy Hammond            7 Calibre Academy    18:16.1 12:11  
   68   46  1387 Sidra Elhassan             7 Legacy N Chndlr    18:21.1 12:15  
   69   47  1117 Addy Ponce                 5 Calibre Academy    18:24.5 12:17  
   70       1150 Sara Pauley                7 Dream City         18:27.8 12:19  
   71       1633 Jacquelynn Bocchino        6 Val Vista          18:32.0 12:22  
   72       1599 Megan Engle                8 Trinity            18:39.1 12:27  
   73       1635 Delilah Miller             6 Val Vista          18:39.5 12:27  
   74       1173 Ema Saliba                 8 Herberger Young    18:39.5 12:27  
   75   48  1282 Madison Campbell           8 Imagine E Mesa     18:42.7 12:29  
   76       1286 Jedda Floyd                6 Imagine E Mesa     18:43.8 12:30  
   77       1001 Kennedie Cooper            7 A+ Charter         18:46.2 12:31  
   78       1132 Harper Farley              7 Candeo             19:08.7 12:46  
   79       1162 Isabella Miranda           6 Grande Innov       19:19.4 12:53  
   80   49  1389 Diamond Mayer              6 Legacy N Chndlr    19:34.3 13:03  
   81   50  1087 Lauren Kendall             6 BASIS Goodyear     19:34.4 13:03  
   82       1147 Cadence Allen              5 Dream City         20:01.7 13:22  
   83       1166 Serenity Vanderpool        5 Grande Innov       20:07.4 13:25  
   84       1285 Anya Derose                6 Imagine E Mesa     20:07.7 13:26  
   85       1133 Sydney Leber               6 Candeo             20:24.1 13:37  
   86       1171 Trillian Creath            7 Herberger Young    20:25.0 13:37  
   87       1281 Mariya Burr                8 Imagine E Mesa     22:36.3 15:05  
   88       1287 Mackenna Macormac          5 Imagine E Mesa     23:06.5 15:25  
   89       1323 Alexis Isaacs              5 Leading Edge Mar   24:41.7 16:28  
   90       1321 Addison Glau               5 Leading Edge Mar   25:01.4 16:41  
   91       1475 Corrine Bounds             7 M&S Glendale       25:21.1 16:55  
   92   51  1091 Iriaarry Wright            5 BASIS Goodyear     28:09.7 18:47  
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                      Trinity Mile-High Invitational 
                    Hosted by Trinity Christian School 
      Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/25/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
           Event 3  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I & II Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    35  Trinity Christian           (  12:34.6  1:02:52.9   1:18.2) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1598 Megan Crotts            7   11:55.6 
  2      4   1600 Kailyn Evartt           6   12:19.8 
  3      6   1610 Haley Steidinger        7   12:25.1 
  4     11   1594 Jodie Armenta           7   12:58.6 
  5     12   1613 Savannah Zorich         7   13:13.8 
  6   ( 21)  1605 Jayln Mitchell          6   13:52.2 
  7   ( 22)  1609 Ella Steidinger         6   13:52.5 
 
  2.    68  Summit School of Ahwatukee  (  13:13.1  1:06:05.1   1:36.0) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1584 Avery Thomas            8   12:17.4 
  2      9   1583 Kaitlyn Lane            7   12:46.3 
  3     14   1581 Lila Foley              6   13:21.5 
  4     19   1579 Dominique Anderson      7   13:46.5 
  5     23   1582 Janie Frashour          5   13:53.4 
  6   ( 33)  1580 Charlotte Faltis        7   14:49.4 
 
  3.    71  Imagine East Mesa           (  13:14.4  1:06:12.0   1:09.6) 
========================================== 
  1      5   1289 Fernanda Mendoza        8   12:22.1 
  2     15   1283 Macey Carlson           8   13:22.6 
  3     16   1292 Marissa Paredes         7   13:26.9 
  4     17   1291 Faith Mwangi            8   13:28.7 
  5     18   1290 Karla Mendoza           6   13:31.7 
  6   ( 29)  1288 Kami McClure            8   14:26.5 
  7   ( 48)  1282 Madison Campbell        8   18:42.7 
 
  4.    78  Heritage Gateway            (  13:11.6  1:05:57.9   2:34.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1182 Kate Johnson            8   11:29.9 
  2      7   1178 Kaitlyn Bigler          7   12:33.9 
  3     20   1183 Kiah Johnson            8   13:51.2 
  4     24   1177 Lauren Banda            6   13:58.2 
  5     26   1184 Ariana Peterson         7   14:04.7 
  6   ( 27)  1181 Chloe Johnson           7   14:22.8 
  7   ( 39)  1179 Lucy Brown              7   17:04.2 
 
  5.   111  Grande Innovation Academy   (  13:52.7  1:09:23.4   1:47.6) 
========================================== 
  1     10   1161 Brielle Martin          5   12:54.3 
  2     13   1160 Lillian Lowenthal       5   13:16.2 
  3     25   1159 Shyenne Lopez           8   13:58.2 
  4     31   1164 Matalyn Simpson         5   14:32.8 
  5     32   1165 Rochelle Van Leer       6   14:41.9 
  6   ( 34)  1158 Alicia Gutierrez        6   15:02.2 
  7   ( 36)  1163 Sophia Padron           6   15:45.7 
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                      Trinity Mile-High Invitational 
                    Hosted by Trinity Christian School 
      Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/25/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
           Event 3  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I & II Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   157  BASIS Goodyear              (  15:21.8  1:16:49.0   5:07.6) 
========================================== 
  1      8   1081 Agustina Contesse       6   12:37.4 
  2     30   1084 Isabella Gonzalez       6   14:32.3 
  3     37   1085 Vania Gonzalez          8   15:47.5 
  4     38   1089 Jamison Tatum           5   16:06.8 
  5     44   1082 Brooke Franklin         8   17:45.0 
  6   ( 50)  1087 Lauren Kendall          6   19:34.4 
  7   ( 51)  1091 Iriaarry Wright         5   28:09.7 
 
  7.   206  Legacy North Chandler       (  17:30.6  1:27:32.6   5:08.4) 
========================================== 
  1     28   1393 Joilynn Sanchez         6   14:25.9 
  2     41   1388 Tehani Kajikawa         6   17:35.5 
  3     42   1391 Avery Padilla           5   17:35.8 
  4     46   1387 Sidra Elhassan          7   18:21.1 
  5     49   1389 Diamond Mayer           6   19:34.3 
 
  8.   210  Calibre Academy             (  17:19.4  1:26:36.6   3:16.6) 
========================================== 
  1     35   1119 Genesis Santiago        5   15:07.9 
  2     40   1114 Emma Armstrong          7   17:05.3 
  3     43   1118 Adelina Renckly         5   17:42.8 
  4     45   1116 Kennedy Hammond         7   18:16.1 
  5     47   1117 Addy Ponce              5   18:24.5 
 
 



Page 13 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Ridgeline Academy           
          1564 Meera Hamieh  8,  1566 Megan Poole  7,  1565 Lauren Poole  5 
 
A+ Charter                  
          1002 Andrea Rickert  8,  1001 Kennedie Cooper  7 
 
Caurus Academy              
          1140 Lauren Arrivee  7,  1141 Gabriella Lyons  6 
 
Dream City Christian        
          1148 Grace Koe  5,  1150 Sara Pauley  7,  1147 Cadence Allen  5 
 
Math & Science - Glendale   
          1476 Jordan Claw  6,  1482 Birdie Mercado  6,  1475 Corrine Bounds  7 
 
Val Vista Academy           
          1634 Oakley Dobratz  6,  1636 Liyah Petersen  6,  1633 Jacquelynn Bocchino  6,  
1635 Delilah Miller  6 
 
Arizona Charter Academy     
          1036 Odry Ayon  7,  1040 Savannah Vasquez  7,  1037 Daisylynn Dennis  6 
 
Heritage Maricopa           
          1193 Kella Connelly  8 
 
Leading Edge Maricopa       
          1320 Chelsea Elliot  5,  1323 Alexis Isaacs  5,  1321 Addison Glau  5 
 
Leading Edge Mountain View  
          1334 Valentina Lopez-Diaz  6,  1332 Annie Egurrola  5,  1333 Amber Jones  7 
 
Herberger Young Scholars    
          1173 Ema Saliba  8,  1171 Trillian Creath  7 
 
Candeo                      
          1132 Harper Farley  7,  1133 Sydney Leber  6 
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                      Trinity Mile-High Invitational 
                    Hosted by Trinity Christian School 
      Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/25/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I & II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1191 Landon Wilde               8 Heritage Gateway   10:12.4  6:49  
    2       1003 Noah Charves               7 A+ Charter         10:12.7  6:49  
    3    2  1304 Giovanni Salazar           6 Imagine E Mesa     10:25.2  6:57  
    4       1396 Navoise Gardner II         8 Legacy N Chndlr    10:41.0  7:08  
    5    3  1586 Mason Cavallo              8 Summit Ahwatukee   10:45.7  7:11  
    6    4  1189 Cash Gallup                8 Heritage Gateway   10:51.1  7:15  
    7    5  1629 Zyler Pavlina              8 Trinity            10:53.1  7:16  
    8    6  1616 Brandon Butler             8 Trinity            10:55.0  7:17  
    9    7  1339 Lincoln Brown              7 Leading Edge MV    10:56.7  7:18  
   10    8  1330 Kayden Solina              8 Leading Edge Mar   10:57.2  7:19  
   11       1397 David Knierim              8 Legacy N Chndlr    11:01.2  7:21  
   12    9  1572 Luke Hepting               7 Ridgeline          11:09.4  7:27  
   13   10  1198 Robert Huffaker            8 Heritage Mrcpa     11:18.6  7:33  
   14   11  1338 Evan Barcinas              6 Leading Edge MV    11:29.3  7:40  
   15   12  1203 Jens Robinson              8 Heritage Mrcpa     11:30.3  7:41  
   16   13  1570 Breydon Dooley             7 Ridgeline          11:33.9  7:43  
   17   14  1194 Dion Buckley               7 Heritage Mrcpa     11:35.3  7:44  
   18   15  1620 Weston Gutierrez           7 Trinity            11:46.8  7:52  
   19   16  1593 Christopher Warbington     5 Summit Ahwatukee   11:46.8  7:52  
   20   17  1591 Tyler Thomas               6 Summit Ahwatukee   11:48.8  7:53  
   21   18  1624 Evan Mitchell              6 Trinity            11:54.2  7:57  
   22       1637 Ahmari Nicholas-Conner     6 Val Vista          12:09.6  8:07  
   23   19  1628 Rezek Pavlina              7 Trinity            12:12.3  8:09  
   24   20  1344 Nikolas Lopez              7 Leading Edge MV    12:14.9  8:10  
   25       1142 Zach Anderson              6 Caurus Academy     12:16.3  8:11  
   26       1093 Graham Holmes              7 BASIS Goodyear     12:16.6  8:11  
   27       1155 Simon Morales              7 Dream City         12:19.6  8:14  
   28   21  1305 Rowan Valdez               8 Imagine E Mesa     12:21.3  8:15  
   29   22  1200 Alexander Mylek            8 Heritage Mrcpa     12:23.3  8:16  
   30       1638 Evan Soldo                 6 Val Vista          12:23.3  8:16  
   31   23  1592 Ryan Van Kirk              7 Summit Ahwatukee   12:24.3  8:17  
   32   24  1585 Colby Cavallo              6 Summit Ahwatukee   12:29.4  8:20  
   33   25  1185 Timothy M Brown            8 Heritage Gateway   12:30.8  8:21  
   34   26  1192 Ethan Wright               6 Heritage Gateway   12:31.6  8:22  
   35       1395 Islam Elhassan             5 Legacy N Chndlr    12:31.9  8:22  
   36       1170 Caden Stoltz               6 Grande Innov       12:37.8  8:26  
   37   27  1342 Alex Jamerson              8 Leading Edge MV    12:45.1  8:30  
   38   28  1343 Nathanial Jamerson         6 Leading Edge MV    12:45.3  8:31  
   39   29  1571 Mason Graminske            6 Ridgeline          12:46.5  8:31  
   40       1006 Maurice Raines             7 A+ Charter         12:53.4  8:36  
   41       1176 Rohn Layton                8 Herberger Young    13:01.4  8:41  
   42   30  1129 Aaron Ponce                7 Calibre Academy    13:02.5  8:42  
   43   31  1306 Isaiah Zamora              7 Imagine E Mesa     13:03.7  8:43  
   44   32  1122 Jackson Delise             7 Calibre Academy    13:08.7  8:46  
   45   33  1190 Preston Palmer             7 Heritage Gateway   13:13.3  8:49  
   46   34  1576 Dashell Walker             8 Ridgeline          13:13.4  8:49  
   47   35  1590 Steele Stevenson           6 Summit Ahwatukee   13:16.4  8:51  
   48   36  1589 Bradley Lane               6 Summit Ahwatukee   13:26.8  8:58  
   49       1144 Caleb Fritz                6 Caurus Academy     13:31.8  9:02  
   50       1004 Keaton Cox                 7 A+ Charter         13:36.5  9:05  
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                      Trinity Mile-High Invitational 
                    Hosted by Trinity Christian School 
      Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/25/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I & II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   37  1128 Jeremy Perkins             8 Calibre Academy    13:39.1  9:07  
   52   38  1131 Luke Wise                  6 Calibre Academy    13:39.2  9:07  
   53   39  1337 Ethan Alto                 6 Leading Edge MV    13:40.3  9:07  
   54   40  1187 Parker Connolly            8 Heritage Gateway   13:41.1  9:08  
   55   41  1298 Adan Gonzalez              7 Imagine E Mesa     13:41.5  9:08  
   56       1143 Sebastian Begazo           6 Caurus Academy     13:45.0  9:10  
   57       1168 Jayden Melendez            7 Grande Innov       13:45.5  9:11  
   58   42  1340 Levi Deal                  5 Leading Edge MV    13:47.1  9:12  
   59   43  1199 Enoch Miller               7 Heritage Mrcpa     13:50.5  9:14  
   60       1094 Joshua Maningat            5 BASIS Goodyear     13:53.0  9:16  
   61       1588 Zane Kuhn                  5 Summit Ahwatukee   13:55.5  9:17  
   62   44  1568 Kyle Broncati              8 Ridgeline          14:06.5  9:25  
   63   45  1299 Landen Howard              6 Imagine E Mesa     14:12.2  9:29  
   64       1135 Oliver Farley              8 Candeo             14:13.6  9:30  
   65   46  1195 Edward Densmore            7 Heritage Mrcpa     14:16.7  9:32  
   66   47  1186 Gibson Condie              6 Heritage Gateway   14:17.9  9:32  
   67   48  1626 Atticus Murphy             7 Trinity            14:22.1  9:35  
   68       1398 Axel Santillan             5 Legacy N Chndlr    14:25.1  9:37  
   69   49  1296 Carter Field               6 Imagine E Mesa     14:31.3  9:41  
   70       1151 Manuel Batres              7 Dream City         14:31.4  9:41  
   71   50  1297 Preston Gallagher-Mikul    5 Imagine E Mesa     14:34.0  9:43  
   72       1044 Sebastion Toms             7 Arizona Charter    14:57.3  9:59  
   73       1041 Collin Clarke              7 Arizona Charter    14:57.6  9:59  
   74   51  1327 Aedan Herrera-Solis        6 Leading Edge Mar   15:07.8 10:06  
   75       1188 Steven Erickson            6 Heritage Gateway   15:11.8 10:08  
   76   52  1197 Takaru Harris              8 Heritage Mrcpa     15:13.0 10:09  
   77   53  1326 Brandon Beadell            6 Leading Edge Mar   15:25.0 10:17  
   78   54  1617 Austin Curry               6 Trinity            15:25.1 10:17  
   79   55  1126 Conor Montgomery           5 Calibre Academy    15:25.6 10:18  
   80       1301 Carlos Mendoza             6 Imagine E Mesa     15:33.7 10:23  
   81       1095 Kaleb Tabyos               6 BASIS Goodyear     15:33.9 10:23  
   82       1489 Christian Estep            8 M&S Glendale       15:41.6 10:28  
   83   56  1331 Jeremiah Teeling           5 Leading Edge Mar   15:52.9 10:36  
   84   57  1120 Colton Barahona            7 Calibre Academy    15:54.4 10:37  
   85       1196 Tyson Duncan               7 Heritage Mrcpa     16:00.5 10:41  
   86   58  1130 Devin Sawn                 7 Calibre Academy    16:03.4 10:43  
   87   59  1328 Austin Sands               8 Leading Edge Mar   16:06.8 10:45  
   88       1587 Carson Haapala             6 Summit Ahwatukee   16:15.2 10:51  
   89       1294 Elliah Court               5 Imagine E Mesa     16:21.4 10:55  
   90       1123 Brandon Marx               7 Calibre Academy    16:28.8 11:00  
   91       1293 Urijah Citron              5 Imagine E Mesa     16:48.6 11:13  
   92       1303 Jorge Nevarez              5 Imagine E Mesa     16:50.9 11:14  
   93       1302 Josiah Mousa               8 Imagine E Mesa     16:58.5 11:19  
   94       1127 Alejandro Navarro          6 Calibre Academy    17:03.0 11:22  
   95       1614 Nathan Barr                6 Trinity            17:32.3 11:42  
   96       1175 James Holt                 8 Herberger Young    17:45.6 11:51  
   97       1169 Seth Nilsson               6 Grande Innov       17:53.1 11:56  
   98       1300 Liam Leslie                6 Imagine E Mesa     18:15.0 12:10  
   99   60  1329 Brandon Sands              7 Leading Edge Mar   18:36.3 12:25  
  100   61  1325 Afshin Alam                6 Leading Edge Mar   19:05.1 12:44  
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                      Trinity Mile-High Invitational 
                    Hosted by Trinity Christian School 
      Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/25/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I & II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101       1121 Lucas Crosby               5 Calibre Academy    19:08.8 12:46  
  102       1202 Derek Robinson             6 Heritage Mrcpa     19:52.9 13:16  
  103       1134 Parker Dietrich            8 Candeo             19:57.5 13:19  
  104       1490 Raiden Lopez               8 M&S Glendale       20:38.1 13:46  
  105       1488 Cameron Bounds             8 M&S Glendale       21:12.8 14:09  
  106       1491 Kevin Olivas               6 M&S Glendale       21:17.7 14:12  
  107       1136 Ethan Leber                8 Candeo             21:22.1 14:15  
  108       1042 Daniel Ellyson             7 Arizona Charter    21:24.7 14:17  
  109       1295 Angel Esquer-Nevarez       6 Imagine E Mesa     21:57.7 14:39  
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                      Trinity Mile-High Invitational 
                    Hosted by Trinity Christian School 
      Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/25/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
           Event 4  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I & II Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    63  Trinity Christian           (  11:32.3    57:41.4   1:19.2) 
========================================== 
  1      5   1629 Zyler Pavlina           8   10:53.1 
  2      6   1616 Brandon Butler          8   10:55.0 
  3     15   1620 Weston Gutierrez        7   11:46.8 
  4     18   1624 Evan Mitchell           6   11:54.2 
  5     19   1628 Rezek Pavlina           7   12:12.3 
  6   ( 48)  1626 Atticus Murphy          7   14:22.1 
  7   ( 54)  1617 Austin Curry            6   15:25.1 
 
  2.    83  Summit School of Ahwatukee  (  11:51.0    59:15.0   1:43.7) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1586 Mason Cavallo           8   10:45.7 
  2     16   1593 Christopher Warbington  5   11:46.8 
  3     17   1591 Tyler Thomas            6   11:48.8 
  4     23   1592 Ryan Van Kirk           7   12:24.3 
  5     24   1585 Colby Cavallo           6   12:29.4 
  6   ( 35)  1590 Steele Stevenson        6   13:16.4 
  7   ( 36)  1589 Bradley Lane            6   13:26.8 
 
  3.    89  Heritage Gateway            (  11:51.9    59:19.2   3:00.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1191 Landon Wilde            8   10:12.4 
  2      4   1189 Cash Gallup             8   10:51.1 
  3     25   1185 Timothy M Brown         8   12:30.8 
  4     26   1192 Ethan Wright            6   12:31.6 
  5     33   1190 Preston Palmer          7   13:13.3 
  6   ( 40)  1187 Parker Connolly         8   13:41.1 
  7   ( 47)  1186 Gibson Condie           6   14:17.9 
 
  4.    93  Leading Edge Mountain View  (  12:02.3  1:00:11.3   1:48.6) 
========================================== 
  1      7   1339 Lincoln Brown           7   10:56.7 
  2     11   1338 Evan Barcinas           6   11:29.3 
  3     20   1344 Nikolas Lopez           7   12:14.9 
  4     27   1342 Alex Jamerson           8   12:45.1 
  5     28   1343 Nathanial Jamerson      6   12:45.3 
  6   ( 39)  1337 Ethan Alto              6   13:40.3 
  7   ( 42)  1340 Levi Deal               5   13:47.1 
 
  5.   101  Heritage Maricopa           (  12:07.6  1:00:38.0   2:31.9) 
========================================== 
  1     10   1198 Robert Huffaker         8   11:18.6 
  2     12   1203 Jens Robinson           8   11:30.3 
  3     14   1194 Dion Buckley            7   11:35.3 
  4     22   1200 Alexander Mylek         8   12:23.3 
  5     43   1199 Enoch Miller            7   13:50.5 
  6   ( 46)  1195 Edward Densmore         7   14:16.7 
  7   ( 52)  1197 Takaru Harris           8   15:13.0 
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                      Trinity Mile-High Invitational 
                    Hosted by Trinity Christian School 
      Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/25/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
           Event 4  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I & II Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   129  Ridgeline Academy           (  12:34.0  1:02:49.7   2:57.1) 
========================================== 
  1      9   1572 Luke Hepting            7   11:09.4 
  2     13   1570 Breydon Dooley          7   11:33.9 
  3     29   1571 Mason Graminske         6   12:46.5 
  4     34   1576 Dashell Walker          8   13:13.4 
  5     44   1568 Kyle Broncati           8   14:06.5 
 
  7.   140  Imagine East Mesa           (  12:44.8  1:03:43.9   3:47.0) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1304 Giovanni Salazar        6   10:25.2 
  2     21   1305 Rowan Valdez            8   12:21.3 
  3     31   1306 Isaiah Zamora           7   13:03.7 
  4     41   1298 Adan Gonzalez           7   13:41.5 
  5     45   1299 Landen Howard           6   14:12.2 
  6   ( 49)  1296 Carter Field            6   14:31.3 
  7   ( 50)  1297 Preston Gallagher-Mikula  5   14:34.0 
 
  8.   192  Calibre Academy             (  13:47.1  1:08:55.1   2:23.1) 
========================================== 
  1     30   1129 Aaron Ponce             7   13:02.5 
  2     32   1122 Jackson Delise          7   13:08.7 
  3     37   1128 Jeremy Perkins          8   13:39.1 
  4     38   1131 Luke Wise               6   13:39.2 
  5     55   1126 Conor Montgomery        5   15:25.6 
  6   ( 57)  1120 Colton Barahona         7   15:54.4 
  7   ( 58)  1130 Devin Sawn              7   16:03.4 
 
  9.   227  Leading Edge Maricopa       (  14:42.0  1:13:29.7   5:09.6) 
========================================== 
  1      8   1330 Kayden Solina           8   10:57.2 
  2     51   1327 Aedan Herrera-Solis     6   15:07.8 
  3     53   1326 Brandon Beadell         6   15:25.0 
  4     56   1331 Jeremiah Teeling        5   15:52.9 
  5     59   1328 Austin Sands            8   16:06.8 
  6   ( 60)  1329 Brandon Sands           7   18:36.3 
  7   ( 61)  1325 Afshin Alam             6   19:05.1 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
A+ Charter                  
          1003 Noah Charves  7,  1006 Maurice Raines  7,  1004 Keaton Cox  7 
 
Legacy North Chandler       
          1396 Navoise Gardner II  8,  1397 David Knierim  8,  1395 Islam Elhassan  5,  
1398 Axel Santillan  5 
 
Val Vista Academy           
          1637 Ahmari Nicholas-Conner  6,  1638 Evan Soldo  6 
 
Caurus Academy              
          1142 Zach Anderson  6,  1144 Caleb Fritz  6,  1143 Sebastian Begazo  6 
 
BASIS Goodyear              
          1093 Graham Holmes  7,  1094 Joshua Maningat  5,  1095 Kaleb Tabyos  6 
 
Dream City Christian        
          1155 Simon Morales  7,  1151 Manuel Batres  7 
 
Grande Innovation Academy   
          1170 Caden Stoltz  6,  1168 Jayden Melendez  7,  1169 Seth Nilsson  6 
 
Herberger Young Scholars    
          1176 Rohn Layton  8,  1175 James Holt  8 
 
Candeo                      
          1135 Oliver Farley  8,  1134 Parker Dietrich  8,  1136 Ethan Leber  8 
 
Arizona Charter Academy     
          1044 Sebastion Toms  7,  1041 Collin Clarke  7,  1042 Daniel Ellyson  7 
 
Math & Science - Glendale   
          1489 Christian Estep  8,  1490 Raiden Lopez  8,  1488 Cameron Bounds  8,  1491 
Kevin Olivas  6 
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                      Trinity Mile-High Invitational 
                    Hosted by Trinity Christian School 
      Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/25/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1517 Gwendolyn Levander         6 Odyssey Buckeye    11:02.1  7:22  
    2    2  1509 Gwendolyn Carricart        8 Odyssey Buckeye    11:04.0  7:23  
    3    3  1510 Aubrey Carroll             6 Odyssey Buckeye    11:04.8  7:24  
    4    4  1547 Emery Levin                8 Paradise Honors    11:18.5  7:33  
    5    5  1460 Olivia Duncan              8 Legacy Surprise    11:25.0  7:37  
    6    6  1022 Trinley Workman            8 ALA Queen Creek    11:26.5  7:38  
    7    7  1010 Ivy Brewer                 7 ALA Queen Creek    11:28.7  7:40  
    8    8  1015 Evelyn Klomp               7 ALA Queen Creek    11:30.1  7:41  
    9    9  1016 Abigail Miner              8 ALA Queen Creek    11:35.1  7:44  
   10   10  1541 Kayla Bedoya               8 Paradise Honors    11:43.8  7:50  
   11   11  1464 Zoie Sibaja                7 Legacy Surprise    12:00.1  8:01  
   12   12  1463 Kylee Rathburn             7 Legacy Surprise    12:05.5  8:04  
   13   13  1543 Selah Gunderson            6 Paradise Honors    12:08.0  8:06  
   14   14  1448 Briley Schumacher          6 Legacy QC          12:11.1  8:08  
   15   15  1449 Gabby Schumacher           8 Legacy QC          12:16.3  8:11  
   16   16  1019 Ainsley Romney             8 ALA Queen Creek    12:17.5  8:12  
   17   17  1446 Aniya Nicholson            8 Legacy QC          12:29.4  8:20  
   18   18  1545 Mia Jones                  6 Paradise Honors    12:31.7  8:22  
   19   19  1445 Sadie Dorr                 8 Legacy QC          12:33.7  8:23  
   20   20  1521 Nicole Richardson          8 Odyssey Buckeye    12:44.4  8:30  
   21   21  1450 Nevaeh Scott               6 Legacy QC          12:44.8  8:30  
   22   22  1523 McKenna Woods              7 Odyssey Buckeye    12:45.6  8:31  
   23   23  1506 Morgan Abrams              8 Odyssey Buckeye    12:48.8  8:33  
   24   24  1512 Alexandra Gonzalez         8 Odyssey Buckeye    12:52.4  8:35  
   25       1514 Anna Jerome                8 Odyssey Buckeye    12:52.9  8:36  
   26   25  1458 Olivia Buoscio             7 Legacy Surprise    12:53.6  8:36  
   27   26  1428 Denicia Torres             8 Legacy Phoenix     12:57.4  8:39  
   28       1516 Katherine Leuchs           8 Odyssey Buckeye    13:02.0  8:42  
   29   27  1550 Payton Sparks              7 Paradise Honors    13:03.0  8:42  
   30   28  1416 Lara Aldulaimy             7 Legacy Phoenix     13:03.2  8:43  
   31   29  1401 Kate Comaduran             5 Legacy NW Tucson   13:03.7  8:43  
   32   30  1451 Alexa Vera                 6 Legacy QC          13:19.1  8:53  
   33   31  1058 Dorothy Lueken             7 Arizona Arts       13:21.1  8:55  
   34   32  1459 Devyn Davies               5 Legacy Surprise    13:22.7  8:56  
   35   33  1013 Reis Freeman               8 ALA Queen Creek    13:25.4  8:57  
   36   34  1011 Kloe Collins               8 ALA Queen Creek    13:31.3  9:01  
   37       1014 Kyra Harrop                8 ALA Queen Creek    13:33.7  9:03  
   38   35  1422 Rubi Landa                 8 Legacy Phoenix     13:33.8  9:03  
   39   36  1045 Virginia Anderson          5 Arizona Arts       13:38.4  9:06  
   40   37  1403 Nora Lenahan               5 Legacy NW Tucson   13:39.5  9:07  
   41   38  1346 Sadie Burningham           5 Legacy Gilbert     13:39.8  9:07  
   42   39  1447 Cadence Peterson           5 Legacy QC          13:46.9  9:12  
   43   40  1465 Cambri Snyder              8 Legacy Surprise    13:48.1  9:13  
   44       1021 Brooklyn Thompson          7 ALA Queen Creek    13:49.2  9:13  
   45       1443 Emmalee Davis              8 Legacy QC          13:56.8  9:18  
   46       1012 Tricia D'Arc               7 ALA Queen Creek    14:05.5  9:24  
   47   41  1355 Asha Oliver                5 Legacy Gilbert     14:06.7  9:25  
   48       1009 Ava Bajc                   7 ALA Queen Creek    14:20.4  9:34  
   49   42  1379 Anne-Marie Daines          8 Legacy Laveen      14:29.1  9:40  
   50       1366 Ana Tamo                   8 Legacy Glendale    14:32.1  9:42  
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                      Trinity Mile-High Invitational 
                    Hosted by Trinity Christian School 
      Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/25/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   43  1467 Noelle Taylor              8 Legacy Surprise    14:34.8  9:44  
   52   44  1400 Catherine Beyer            6 Legacy NW Tucson   14:36.7  9:45  
   53   45  1424 Huitzil Polequaptewa       6 Legacy Phoenix     14:37.7  9:46  
   54       1018 Sylah Pada                 7 ALA Queen Creek    14:45.3  9:51  
   55   46  1053 Olivia Garcia              7 Arizona Arts       14:55.6  9:58  
   56   47  1348 Cara Fletcher              6 Legacy Gilbert     14:57.9  9:59  
   57   48  1426 Susana Sili                6 Legacy Phoenix     15:00.9 10:01  
   58       1017 Jada Oleary                7 ALA Queen Creek    15:06.9 10:05  
   59       1515 Maci Landers               6 Odyssey Buckeye    15:18.7 10:13  
   60       1461 Raimi Molina               5 Legacy Surprise    15:23.7 10:16  
   61   49  1425 Jazlene Sanchez            8 Legacy Phoenix     15:29.1 10:20  
   62   50  1064 Juliet Talbot-Stern        7 Arizona Arts       15:31.1 10:21  
   63   51  1049 Kaiya Esau                 5 Arizona Arts       15:34.5 10:23  
   64       1309 Ashley Livingston          8 Imagine Surprise   15:47.1 10:32  
   65   52  1349 Ema Garcia                 5 Legacy Gilbert     15:47.3 10:32  
   66   53  1418 Bevynn Gettings            7 Legacy Phoenix     15:50.8 10:34  
   67       1417 Rebekah Escalante          7 Legacy Phoenix     15:54.3 10:37  
   68   54  1552 Savanna Van Horn           6 Paradise Honors    16:04.1 10:43  
   69   55  1546 Audrey Kim                 6 Paradise Honors    16:05.3 10:44  
   70       1544 Violet Hunter              6 Paradise Honors    16:12.0 10:48  
   71       1551 Larkin Spelgatti           7 Paradise Honors    16:14.2 10:50  
   72   56  1382 Alexa Robles               5 Legacy Laveen      16:20.4 10:54  
   73   57  1066 Sofia Watson               8 Arizona Arts       16:20.4 10:54  
   74       1519 Ayianna Nelson             7 Odyssey Buckeye    16:28.2 10:59  
   75   58  1353 Rory Lendzion              8 Legacy Gilbert     16:31.9 11:02  
   76   59  1347 Makayla Dvorak             8 Legacy Gilbert     16:36.6 11:05  
   77       1508 Iana Boggs                 7 Odyssey Buckeye    16:36.6 11:05  
   78   60  1352 Liliana Kogut              6 Legacy Gilbert     16:40.5 11:07  
   79   61  1402 Ariana Herrera             5 Legacy NW Tucson   16:41.0 11:08  
   80   62  1056 Naomi James                6 Arizona Arts       16:41.2 11:08  
   81       1444 Kylie Deyle                6 Legacy QC          16:42.7 11:09  
   82       1420 Samantha Klenklen          8 Legacy Phoenix     16:46.5 11:11  
   83   63  1381 Valerie Quinonez           7 Legacy Laveen      16:49.4 11:13  
   84       1361 Stephanie Busthca          5 Legacy Glendale    16:52.5 11:15  
   85   64  1380 Genessis Gamez             8 Legacy Laveen      17:05.0 11:24  
   86       1548 Lily Loehr                 7 Paradise Honors    17:12.9 11:29  
   87       1520 Elizabeth Nelson           7 Odyssey Buckeye    17:21.8 11:35  
   88       1364 Kacie Quiala               5 Legacy Glendale    17:25.0 11:37  
   89       1466 Kiraney Stoessel           6 Legacy Surprise    17:30.6 11:41  
   90       1522 Faith Villa                6 Odyssey Buckeye    17:39.6 11:47  
   91       1513 Ysaura Jaramillo           8 Odyssey Buckeye    18:10.0 12:07  
   92       1507 Kendal Bach                6 Odyssey Buckeye    18:30.0 12:20  
   93       1462 Abigail Nguyen             7 Legacy Surprise    18:31.6 12:22  
   94   65  1383 Mia Tinoco                 5 Legacy Laveen      18:46.1 12:31  
   95       1549 Alisha Simeroth            8 Paradise Honors    18:50.6 12:34  
   96       1020 Aubrey Spencer             8 ALA Queen Creek    18:55.6 12:38  
   97   66  1405 Ivanna Ochoa               5 Legacy NW Tucson   19:20.0 12:54  
   98       1362 Ashlee Persson             6 Legacy Glendale    19:20.2 12:54  
   99       1423 Nevaeh Perez               6 Legacy Phoenix     19:36.0 13:04  
  100       1419 Juliette Joyce             8 Legacy Phoenix     19:53.0 13:16  
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                      Trinity Mile-High Invitational 
                    Hosted by Trinity Christian School 
      Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/25/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101       1442 Rhyan Byrd                 6 Legacy QC          20:01.8 13:22  
  102       1542 Lillymae Foli              8 Paradise Honors    20:31.1 13:41  
  103       1421 Sofia Lamadrid-Valenzue    7 Legacy Phoenix     20:33.1 13:43  
  104       1354 Elisabeth Moore            5 Legacy Gilbert     20:34.1 13:43  
  105       1518 Kayla Mata                 6 Odyssey Buckeye    21:25.1 14:17  
  106       1511 Betsy Dodd                 7 Odyssey Buckeye    21:29.8 14:20  
  107       1429 Mykeilah Williams          6 Legacy Phoenix     21:41.3 14:28  
  108   67  1409 Mayla Ward                 6 Legacy NW Tucson   22:13.9 14:50  
  109   68  1404 Iliana Ochoa               6 Legacy NW Tucson   22:18.8 14:53  
  110       1059 Lola Mazanek               6 Arizona Arts       22:21.8 14:55  
  111       1048 Ella Edmonds               6 Arizona Arts       22:31.4 15:01  
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                      Trinity Mile-High Invitational 
                    Hosted by Trinity Christian School 
      Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/25/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
            Event 5  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    46  American Leaders QC         (  11:39.6    58:17.9   0:51.0) 
========================================== 
  1      6   1022 Trinley Workman         8   11:26.5 
  2      7   1010 Ivy Brewer              7   11:28.7 
  3      8   1015 Evelyn Klomp            7   11:30.1 
  4      9   1016 Abigail Miner           8   11:35.1 
  5     16   1019 Ainsley Romney          8   12:17.5 
  6   ( 33)  1013 Reis Freeman            8   13:25.4 
  7   ( 34)  1011 Kloe Collins            8   13:31.3 
 
  2.    48  Odyssey Buckeye             (  11:44.2    58:40.9   1:43.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1517 Gwendolyn Levander      6   11:02.1 
  2      2   1509 Gwendolyn Carricart     8   11:04.0 
  3      3   1510 Aubrey Carroll          6   11:04.8 
  4     20   1521 Nicole Richardson       8   12:44.4 
  5     22   1523 McKenna Woods           7   12:45.6 
  6   ( 23)  1506 Morgan Abrams           8   12:48.8 
  7   ( 24)  1512 Alexandra Gonzalez      8   12:52.4 
 
  3.    72  Paradise Honors             (  12:09.0  1:00:45.0   1:44.5) 
========================================== 
  1      4   1547 Emery Levin             8   11:18.5 
  2     10   1541 Kayla Bedoya            8   11:43.8 
  3     13   1543 Selah Gunderson         6   12:08.0 
  4     18   1545 Mia Jones               6   12:31.7 
  5     27   1550 Payton Sparks           7   13:03.0 
  6   ( 54)  1552 Savanna Van Horn        6   16:04.1 
  7   ( 55)  1546 Audrey Kim              6   16:05.3 
 
  4.    85  Legacy Surprise             (  12:21.4  1:01:46.9   1:57.7) 
========================================== 
  1      5   1460 Olivia Duncan           8   11:25.0 
  2     11   1464 Zoie Sibaja             7   12:00.1 
  3     12   1463 Kylee Rathburn          7   12:05.5 
  4     25   1458 Olivia Buoscio          7   12:53.6 
  5     32   1459 Devyn Davies            5   13:22.7 
  6   ( 40)  1465 Cambri Snyder           8   13:48.1 
  7   ( 43)  1467 Noelle Taylor           8   14:34.8 
 
  5.    86  Legacy Queen Creek          (  12:27.1  1:02:15.3   0:33.7) 
========================================== 
  1     14   1448 Briley Schumacher       6   12:11.1 
  2     15   1449 Gabby Schumacher        8   12:16.3 
  3     17   1446 Aniya Nicholson         8   12:29.4 
  4     19   1445 Sadie Dorr              8   12:33.7 
  5     21   1450 Nevaeh Scott            6   12:44.8 
  6   ( 30)  1451 Alexa Vera              6   13:19.1 
  7   ( 39)  1447 Cadence Peterson        5   13:46.9 
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                      Trinity Mile-High Invitational 
                    Hosted by Trinity Christian School 
      Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/25/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
            Event 5  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   182  Legacy Phoenix              (  13:50.6  1:09:13.0   2:03.5) 
========================================== 
  1     26   1428 Denicia Torres          8   12:57.4 
  2     28   1416 Lara Aldulaimy          7   13:03.2 
  3     35   1422 Rubi Landa              8   13:33.8 
  4     45   1424 Huitzil Polequaptewa    6   14:37.7 
  5     48   1426 Susana Sili             6   15:00.9 
  6   ( 49)  1425 Jazlene Sanchez         8   15:29.1 
  7   ( 53)  1418 Bevynn Gettings         7   15:50.8 
 
  7.   214  Arizona School For The Arts (  14:36.2  1:13:00.7   2:13.4) 
========================================== 
  1     31   1058 Dorothy Lueken          7   13:21.1 
  2     36   1045 Virginia Anderson       5   13:38.4 
  3     46   1053 Olivia Garcia           7   14:55.6 
  4     50   1064 Juliet Talbot-Stern     7   15:31.1 
  5     51   1049 Kaiya Esau              5   15:34.5 
  6   ( 57)  1066 Sofia Watson            8   16:20.4 
  7   ( 62)  1056 Naomi James             6   16:41.2 
 
  8.   236  Legacy Gilbert              (  15:00.8  1:15:03.6   2:52.1) 
========================================== 
  1     38   1346 Sadie Burningham        5   13:39.8 
  2     41   1355 Asha Oliver             5   14:06.7 
  3     47   1348 Cara Fletcher           6   14:57.9 
  4     52   1349 Ema Garcia              5   15:47.3 
  5     58   1353 Rory Lendzion           8   16:31.9 
  6   ( 59)  1347 Makayla Dvorak          8   16:36.6 
  7   ( 60)  1352 Liliana Kogut           6   16:40.5 
 
  9.   237  Legacy NW Tucson            (  15:28.2  1:17:20.9   6:16.3) 
========================================== 
  1     29   1401 Kate Comaduran          5   13:03.7 
  2     37   1403 Nora Lenahan            5   13:39.5 
  3     44   1400 Catherine Beyer         6   14:36.7 
  4     61   1402 Ariana Herrera          5   16:41.0 
  5     66   1405 Ivanna Ochoa            5   19:20.0 
  6   ( 67)  1409 Mayla Ward              6   22:13.9 
  7   ( 68)  1404 Iliana Ochoa            6   22:18.8 
 
 10.   290  Legacy Laveen               (  16:42.0  1:23:30.0   4:17.0) 
========================================== 
  1     42   1379 Anne-Marie Daines       8   14:29.1 
  2     56   1382 Alexa Robles            5   16:20.4 
  3     63   1381 Valerie Quinonez        7   16:49.4 
  4     64   1380 Genessis Gamez          8   17:05.0 
  5     65   1383 Mia Tinoco              5   18:46.1 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Legacy Glendale             
          1366 Ana Tamo  8,  1361 Stephanie Busthca  5,  1364 Kacie Quiala  5,  1362 
Ashlee Persson  6 
 
Imagine Prep Surprise       
          1309 Ashley Livingston  8 
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                      Trinity Mile-High Invitational 
                    Hosted by Trinity Christian School 
      Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/25/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1024 Lincoln Carr               8 ALA Queen Creek     9:40.9  6:28  
    2    2  1026 Troy Haymore               7 ALA Queen Creek    10:02.2  6:42  
    3    3  1525 Aiden Castillo             7 Odyssey Buckeye    10:20.5  6:54  
    4    4  1529 Preston Leuchs             8 Odyssey Buckeye    10:25.4  6:57  
    5    5  1315 Jacob Peterson             8 Imagine Surprise   10:30.4  7:01  
    6    6  1028 Jake Larson                8 ALA Queen Creek    10:34.0  7:03  
    7    7  1313 Jake Kovac                 8 Imagine Surprise   10:37.7  7:06  
    8    8  1438 Armando Vega               8 Legacy Phoenix     10:38.4  7:06  
    9    9  1372 Joseph Guma                7 Legacy Glendale    10:39.4  7:07  
   10   10  1435 David Nunez                6 Legacy Phoenix     10:41.2  7:08  
   11   11  1317 Quinn Schmidt              8 Imagine Surprise   10:43.4  7:09  
   12   12  1027 Eric Johnson               8 ALA Queen Creek    10:52.3  7:15  
   13   13  1311 Ted Hanchett               8 Imagine Surprise   10:59.0  7:20  
   14       1455 Skyler Lawrence            7 Legacy QC          10:59.6  7:20  
   15   14  1377 Parker Schmidt             8 Legacy Glendale    11:00.1  7:21  
   16   15  1560 Josiah Levin               6 Paradise Honors    11:01.0  7:21  
   17   16  1530 Abraham Lopez              8 Odyssey Buckeye    11:02.6  7:22  
   18   17  1559 Robert Leonardis           6 Paradise Honors    11:02.8  7:22  
   19   18  1531 Austin Ludlow              8 Odyssey Buckeye    11:03.5  7:23  
   20   19  1535 George Story               8 Odyssey Buckeye    11:08.4  7:26  
   21   20  1030 Landon Miner               7 ALA Queen Creek    11:09.5  7:27  
   22   21  1031 Orrin Minor                5 ALA Queen Creek    11:23.7  7:36  
   23   22  1029 Smith Lawlor               8 ALA Queen Creek    11:25.7  7:38  
   24   23  1439 Vicente Vega               6 Legacy Phoenix     11:29.0  7:40  
   25   24  1434 Jonathan Nava              7 Legacy Phoenix     11:31.7  7:42  
   26       1415 Calvin Tussey              7 Legacy NW Tucson   11:51.4  7:55  
   27   25  1526 Jack Evans                 8 Odyssey Buckeye    11:52.0  7:55  
   28       1453 Khien Coriell              7 Legacy QC          11:53.1  7:56  
   29   26  1558 Andrew Kim                 8 Paradise Honors    11:54.2  7:57  
   30   27  1555 Miles Ford                 8 Paradise Honors    11:57.6  7:59  
   31   28  1314 Josiah Mills Monnie        7 Imagine Surprise   12:00.3  8:01  
   32       1452 Zander Blomme              6 Legacy QC          12:00.4  8:01  
   33       1023 Broddic Arrott             8 ALA Queen Creek    12:03.4  8:03  
   34   29  1441 Alex Zuber                 6 Legacy Phoenix     12:04.4  8:03  
   35   30  1473 Logan Taylor               7 Legacy Surprise    12:05.7  8:04  
   36   31  1369 Ryan Castillo              8 Legacy Glendale    12:09.9  8:07  
   37   32  1367 Brandon Alarcon            7 Legacy Glendale    12:12.5  8:09  
   38       1034 Eli Vilt                   7 ALA Queen Creek    12:15.9  8:11  
   39   33  1554 Dylan Castronova           6 Paradise Honors    12:25.4  8:17  
   40   34  1470 Greyson Colliott           7 Legacy Surprise    12:32.9  8:22  
   41   35  1472 Owen Kollar                5 Legacy Surprise    12:39.1  8:27  
   42   36  1378 Shylo Thompson             8 Legacy Glendale    12:43.4  8:29  
   43   37  1376 Lincoln Schmidt            6 Legacy Glendale    12:49.2  8:33  
   44   38  1471 Jackson Hall               8 Legacy Surprise    12:54.5  8:37  
   45   39  1524 Jack Barry                 6 Odyssey Buckeye    12:54.9  8:37  
   46       1532 Wyatt McGaha               6 Odyssey Buckeye    13:04.6  8:44  
   47       1033 Austin Nielson             7 ALA Queen Creek    13:07.4  8:45  
   48       1534 Austin Schmidt             7 Odyssey Buckeye    13:08.0  8:46  
   49   40  1371 Erick Estes                5 Legacy Glendale    13:09.4  8:47  
   50       1032 James Nichols              7 ALA Queen Creek    13:15.0  8:50  
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Event 6  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       1373 Johnny McHugh              7 Legacy Glendale    13:17.5  8:52  
   52       1527 Andrew Jerome              7 Odyssey Buckeye    13:18.4  8:53  
   53       1411 Calleghn Chief             6 Legacy NW Tucson   13:18.9  8:53  
   54   41  1469 Manuelito Buck             8 Legacy Surprise    13:23.0  8:56  
   55       1374 Daniel Nemes               6 Legacy Glendale    13:25.1  8:57  
   56       1356 Brayden Dobbs              8 Legacy Gilbert     13:26.3  8:58  
   57       1456 Freddy Trejo               6 Legacy QC          13:26.9  8:58  
   58   42  1431 Camden Cushing             6 Legacy Phoenix     13:35.0  9:04  
   59       1358 Ryne Gordon                8 Legacy Gilbert     13:54.7  9:17  
   60       1528 Isaiah Johnson             6 Odyssey Buckeye    14:02.8  9:22  
   61       1375 Maxwell Ruhl               6 Legacy Glendale    14:03.1  9:22  
   62       1368 Brayden Cahill             5 Legacy Glendale    14:43.4  9:49  
   63       1413 Atreyu Pierson             7 Legacy NW Tucson   15:07.9 10:06  
   64   43  1440 Julius Williams            7 Legacy Phoenix     15:43.0 10:29  
   65       1433 Damian Martinez            7 Legacy Phoenix     15:53.7 10:36  
   66       1432 Isaac Lopez                7 Legacy Phoenix     15:59.5 10:40  
   67       1370 Joel De La Torre           6 Legacy Glendale    16:06.4 10:45  
   68       1075 Greyson Mahoney            8 Arizona Arts       17:06.1 11:25  
   69   44  1557 Oscar Kapera               6 Paradise Honors    17:14.9 11:30  
   70       1359 Kaison Kim                 5 Legacy Gilbert     17:41.3 11:48  
   71       1070 Balen Fisher               8 Arizona Arts       17:44.5 11:50  
   72       1437 Nicholas Salas             6 Legacy Phoenix     18:15.6 12:11  
   73       1385 Gabriel Minyard            6 Legacy Laveen      19:08.1 12:46  
   74   45  1468 Logen Acord                8 Legacy Surprise    20:51.9 13:55  
   75       1384 Karson Marquez Castro      5 Legacy Laveen      21:24.4 14:17  
   76       1436 Adrian Payan               7 Legacy Phoenix     21:36.7 14:25  
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             Event 6  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    41  American Leaders QC         (  10:27.8    52:18.9   1:28.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1024 Lincoln Carr            8    9:40.9 
  2      2   1026 Troy Haymore            7   10:02.2 
  3      6   1028 Jake Larson             8   10:34.0 
  4     12   1027 Eric Johnson            8   10:52.3 
  5     20   1030 Landon Miner            7   11:09.5 
  6   ( 21)  1031 Orrin Minor             5   11:23.7 
  7   ( 22)  1029 Smith Lawlor            8   11:25.7 
 
  2.    60  Odyssey Buckeye             (  10:48.1    54:00.4   0:47.9) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1525 Aiden Castillo          7   10:20.5 
  2      4   1529 Preston Leuchs          8   10:25.4 
  3     16   1530 Abraham Lopez           8   11:02.6 
  4     18   1531 Austin Ludlow           8   11:03.5 
  5     19   1535 George Story            8   11:08.4 
  6   ( 25)  1526 Jack Evans              8   11:52.0 
  7   ( 39)  1524 Jack Barry              6   12:54.9 
 
  3.    64  Imagine Prep Surprise       (  10:58.2    54:50.8   1:29.9) 
========================================== 
  1      5   1315 Jacob Peterson          8   10:30.4 
  2      7   1313 Jake Kovac              8   10:37.7 
  3     11   1317 Quinn Schmidt           8   10:43.4 
  4     13   1311 Ted Hanchett            8   10:59.0 
  5     28   1314 Josiah Mills Monnie     7   12:00.3 
 
  4.    94  Legacy Phoenix              (  11:17.0    56:24.7   1:26.0) 
========================================== 
  1      8   1438 Armando Vega            8   10:38.4 
  2     10   1435 David Nunez             6   10:41.2 
  3     23   1439 Vicente Vega            6   11:29.0 
  4     24   1434 Jonathan Nava           7   11:31.7 
  5     29   1441 Alex Zuber              6   12:04.4 
  6   ( 42)  1431 Camden Cushing          6   13:35.0 
  7   ( 43)  1440 Julius Williams         7   15:43.0 
 
  5.   118  Paradise Honors             (  11:40.2    58:21.0   1:24.4) 
========================================== 
  1     15   1560 Josiah Levin            6   11:01.0 
  2     17   1559 Robert Leonardis        6   11:02.8 
  3     26   1558 Andrew Kim              8   11:54.2 
  4     27   1555 Miles Ford              8   11:57.6 
  5     33   1554 Dylan Castronova        6   12:25.4 
  6   ( 44)  1557 Oscar Kapera            6   17:14.9 
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             Event 6  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   122  Legacy Glendale             (  11:45.1    58:45.3   2:04.0) 
========================================== 
  1      9   1372 Joseph Guma             7   10:39.4 
  2     14   1377 Parker Schmidt          8   11:00.1 
  3     31   1369 Ryan Castillo           8   12:09.9 
  4     32   1367 Brandon Alarcon         7   12:12.5 
  5     36   1378 Shylo Thompson          8   12:43.4 
  6   ( 37)  1376 Lincoln Schmidt         6   12:49.2 
  7   ( 40)  1371 Erick Estes             5   13:09.4 
 
  7.   178  Legacy Surprise             (  12:43.1  1:03:35.2   1:17.3) 
========================================== 
  1     30   1473 Logan Taylor            7   12:05.7 
  2     34   1470 Greyson Colliott        7   12:32.9 
  3     35   1472 Owen Kollar             5   12:39.1 
  4     38   1471 Jackson Hall            8   12:54.5 
  5     41   1469 Manuelito Buck          8   13:23.0 
  6   ( 45)  1468 Logen Acord             8   20:51.9 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Legacy Queen Creek          
          1455 Skyler Lawrence  7,  1453 Khien Coriell  7,  1452 Zander Blomme  6,  1456 
Freddy Trejo  6 
 
Legacy NW Tucson            
          1415 Calvin Tussey  7,  1411 Calleghn Chief  6,  1413 Atreyu Pierson  7 
 
Legacy Gilbert              
          1356 Brayden Dobbs  8,  1358 Ryne Gordon  8,  1359 Kaison Kim  5 
 
Arizona School For The Arts 
          1075 Greyson Mahoney  8,  1070 Balen Fisher  8 
 
Legacy Laveen               
          1385 Gabriel Minyard  6,  1384 Karson Marquez Castro  5 
 


